MICHAEL A. HIERL ARNE M. OLSON DOLORES T. KENNEY TALIVALDIS CEPURITIS KATHRYN E. GARIPAY DANIEL J. DENEUFBOURG

MARK A. BORUTA RICHARD L. ROBINSON JOSEPH M. KUO MARK CHAO, Ph.D. MARTIN J. CORN DAVID A. GOTTARDO

OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

20 NORTH WACKER DRIVE
36TH FLOOR
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

(312) 580-1180

FACSIMILE
(312) 580-1189
www.olsonhierl.com
PATENTS
TRADEMARKS
& RELATED MATTERS

SEYMOUR ROTHSTEIN DAVID L. APPLEGATE OF COUNSEL

September 8, 2000

9-11-00

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and TrademarksBox AssignmentsWashington, D.C. 20231

State of the state of

09-25-2000 101468686

Re: Recordation of Trademark Assignment

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached true and correct copy of the original Change of Name document.

- 1. The name of the conveying party is: Lase Medical, LLC.
- 2. The name and address of the receiving party is: Clarus Medical, LLC, 1000 Boone Avenue North, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55427.
- 3. The conveyance is a Change of Name effective on March 23, 2000.
- 4. The Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications against which the document is to be recorded are:

Registration/Serial No.	<u>Trademark</u>
1,817,394	C CLARUS MEDICAL AND DESIGN
1,860,324 1,826,866	C LOGO CLARUS
2,049,503	CLARUS CHANNEL CLARUS MEDICAL
1,775,799 2,312,623	LASE
2,043,471 2,037,241	MURPHYSCOPE NEUROGEN
2,256,059	PERCSCOPE

09/25/2000 DMGUYEN 00000317 1817394

01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 325.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002145 FRAME: 0962

Registration/Serial No.	<u>Trademark</u>
2,336,647 2,344,039	SITECOUPLER SITELITE
75/694,802	SHAKANI SEEING STYLET
75/371,345	SITEPROBE
75/694,791	VENTUS

- 5. All correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to: Olson & Hierl, Ltd., 20 North Wacker Drive, 36th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606. Please return the original document to the attention of Deborah A. Melchi.
- 6. Eleven Trademark Registrations and three Trademark Applications are involved at a recordal fee of \$365.00. [§37 C.F.R. 1.21 (h)].
 - 7. The total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) of \$365.00 (Check No. 16609) is enclosed.
- 8. Please credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0508.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

By Mcharak (1) Melihi

Deborah A. Melchi

Paralegal

Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper, fee and the attachments are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 8th day of September, 2000.

Deborah A. Melchi

TRADEMARK REEL: 002145 FRAME: 0964



STATE OF MINNESOTA AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Filing date:	<u>C</u>
Charter #	
Page #	

	LIMITED LIABILITY COMP	PANY	Charter #	-110	
MINNESOTA STATUTES		PTER 322B	Page #		
EASE TYPE	OR PRINT IN BLACK INK.				
Sefore Compl	leting this Form Please Read the Instructions	on the Back.	FILING F	FEE \$35.00	
Name of Co	ompany:				
I	LASE Medical, LLC				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	List the name of this company	prior to filing this	amendment		
ANY AMEND IFORMATION	OPTIONS: The articles of organization for this DMENT OPTIONS AS APPLY. COMPLETE I RELATED TO THAT OPTION.	AN OPTION	ONLY IF YOU AR	E <u>CHANGING</u> TH	
	ny name is changed to: (see instructions in No. 2 Clarus Medical, LLC	, on the reverse s	ide buoi to completit	ig) ·	
The register	ed office address is changed to:				
•	·	_	MN	. •	
omplete Street	1000 Boone Avenue North Address or Rural Route and Rural Route Box Number is Unacceptable)	Golden Va City	lley State	55124 ZIP Code	
. The registere	ed agent is changed to:	changed to: (n	n years, of the article not to exceed 30 year al date of filing)		
Business ma	ailing address: (if different from registered office a	address)			
Addres	ss	City	State	ZIP Code	
. The articles	of organization are otherwise amended as follow	vs:			
		·	STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED		
				2000 PL	
			Mary Kiff		
			Secretary of	State	
			· 		
	mendment has been approved pursuant to Minne			. 15 1	

Name and telephone number of contact person for this LLC <u>Scott Sundet</u>

Original Signature

RECORDED: 09/11/2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002145 FRAME: 0965